

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

AND TRANSP COMMISSION

September 23, 2022

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: UG-210094 - NW Natural's 2022 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP)

In accordance with Order 04 in docket UG-190711, Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company), hereby submits its Final 2022 IRP.

Consistent with feedback from stakeholders participating in the IRP Technical Working Group meetings, NW Natural is compiling supporting workpapers in a manner that will allow for stakeholders to easily access and work with the supporting data. This compilation will take additional time but will result in a more usable and transparent data set. These workpapers will be provided in the coming weeks.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling NW Natural Rates & Regulatory Affairs 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 610-7330 Fax: (503) 220-2579

Fax: (503) 220-2579 eFiling@nwnatural.com

Ryan Sigurdson NW Natural Regulatory Attorney (WSBA #39733)

250 SW Taylor Street

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 610-7570 Fax: (503) 220-2579

ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Trujillo

Rebecca Trujillo Regulatory Consultant NW Natural 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: (503) 610-7326 rebecca.trujillo@nwnatural.com

Attachments:

210094-NWN-2022-IRP-09-23-2022

210094-NWN-2022-IRP-Apdx-09-23-2022

Receivec Records Management